1 PS7026E       09/13/04
Truth Table(1)
Function BEX A19-A0
Disconnect H Hi-Z
Connect L B19-B0
Note:
1. H = High Voltage Level, L = Low Voltage Level,
 Hi-Z = High Impedance

20-Bit, 2-Port Bus Switch
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Package Description
PI5C16861A A 48-Pin, TSSOP
PI5C16861AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin, TSSOP
PI5C16861V V 48-Pin, SSOP
PI5C16861VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin, SSOP
PI5C16861B B 48-Pin, BQSOP
PI5C16861BE B Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin, BQSOP
PI5C162861A A 48-Pin, TSSOP
PI5C162861AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin, TSSOP
PI5C162861V V 48-Pin, SSOP
PI5C162861VE V Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin, SSOP
PI5C162861B B 48-Pin, BQSOP
PI5C162861BE B Pb-free & Green, 48-Pin, BQSOP
Notes:
1.     Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.     X = Tape and reel
Packaging Mechanical: 48-pin BSQOP (B)